

United Spirits Limited Registered Office: UB Tower #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru 560 001

Tel: +91 80 2221 0705 Fax: +91 80 2224 5253 www.diageoindia.com

10<sup>th</sup> January 2024

BSE Limited Listing Department Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 532432 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051 Scrip Code: MCDOWELL-N

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our announcement dated 9<sup>th</sup> January 2024 (enclosed), the Company has received Order from the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Jammu & Kashmir at approximately 12:05 PM on 10th January 2024. The authority has also imposed INR 30,000 compounding fees.

Thank you,

For United Spirits Limited

Mital Sanghvi Company Secretary

Encl: as above



























United Spirits Limited Registered Office: UB Tower #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru 560 001

Tel: +91 80 2221 0705 Fax: +91 80 2224 5253 www.diageoindia.com

9th January 2024

BSE Limited Listing Department Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 532432

Dear Sirs,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051 Scrip Code: MCDOWELL-N

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In relation to the captioned subject, please take on record the disclosure in requisite format enclosed as Annexure 1.

Thank you,

For United Spirits Limited

MITAL
ARVIND
SANGHVI

SANGHVI

Digitally signed by MITAL ARVIND
SANGHVI
Date: 2024.01.09
18:04:47 +05'30'

Mital Sanghvi Company Secretary

Encl: as above



























## Annexure 1

Name of the authority	Deputy Excise Commissioner, J&K Executive Jammu, Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Imposition of penalty of INR 1,99,050/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Fifty Only)
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Order dated on 9 <sup>th</sup> January 2024 received by the Company at approximately 2:15 PM on 9 January 2024.
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Penalty imposed in relation to faulty labels.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	Apart from the penalty mentioned in Sn. 2 above, there is no material impact on the financial, operational, or other activities of the Company.























